

Text File

Introduced: 2/11/2022

Bill No: 2022-0108, Version: 1

Status: Passed Finally

Committee: Committee on Human Resources

Resolution providing for an Agreement, or Agreements with the Fair Housing Partnership, to provide fair housing testing, outreach, and policy collaboration intended to assist government agencies and housing providers with their duties to affirmatively further fair housing, and understand general fair housing laws. This legislation authorizes the encumbrance for three (3) years, one year with the option to renew for two additional years, in an amount not to exceed Ninety-four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$94,500.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.

The Mayor, the Office of Management and Budget, and the Director of the Commission on Human Relations, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement/Agreements, in the form approved by the City Solicitor with the Fair Housing Partnership, to provide fair housing testing, outreach, and policy collaboration intended to assist government agencies and housing providers with their duties to affirmatively further fair housing, and understand general fair housing laws. This legislation authorizes the encumbrance for three (3) years, one year with the option to renew for two additional years, in an amount not to exceed Ninety-four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$94,500.00), chargeable and payable from the following accounts:

Commission Operations - Fair Housing 0538889180.58101.00	\$31,500.00
Commission Operations - Fair Housing 0588890019.58101.00	\$63,000.00